costs of a severe rotavirus diarrhea episode, while
emergency room visits and outpatient visits to the
physician accounted for 23% and 5%, respectively;
similar figures were found for non-rotavirus diarr-

   3.T  Table 3. Costs of treatment of severe rotavirus and non-rotavirus diarrhea among children under age five in three Mexican IMSS hospitals (In 2004 US dollars).

Category/input RV (n =136) Non-RV (n = 247) P value†

mean (SD) mean (SD)

Costs of severe diarrhea 936 (512) 1004 (720) 0.330
Hospitalization 665 (275) 723 (428) 0.154
Emergency room 208 (204) 213 (244) 0.842
Visit to the physician’s office  63 (33)  68 (48) 0.315
Antibiotics* (hospitalization)  2.2 (3.9)  3.9 (7.7) 0.456
Rehydration*‡ (hospitalization)  6.8 (5.4)  5.6 (6.3) 0.102
Diagnostic tests* (hospitalization)  27.2 (26.7)  35.3 (32.9) 0.013

*Average costs include only those cases consuming this service. † T test of averages and proportions differences assuming uniform variance. ‡ Includes costs of
oral and intravenous rehydration therapies.

T b e Table 4. T b e Table 4. Treatment costs of severe rotavirus diarrhea in children for the IMSS sensitivity analysis (In 2004 US dollars).

Variable changed Low estimate Base case High estimate
(-30%) (+30%)

Doctor and nurse 4.7 5.5 6.3
Other fixed costs 5.2 5.5 5.8
Total fixed costs 4.4 5.5 6.6
Rotavirus prevalence 3.8 5.5 7.1
All variables 3.1 5.5 8.6

a
a
aa
aa
aa
aa
aa
aa
aa

� � � � � �
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
� �

�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
� � � � � �

� �
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
� �

�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
� �

� �
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
� �

�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
� �

�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
� �

�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�

� �
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�